
ORDINANCE NO. 4409

ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE ASSESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES SPECIFICALLY BENEFITED BY

REET IMPROVEMENTS FOR ST-80-1, GEARY STREET ( SANTIAM HIGHWAY TO BOWMAN PARK), AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

RECITALS:

1. The street assessments as referred to in this ordinance and previous resolutions and

ordinances are for the streets to serve ST-80-1, Geary Street ( Santiam Highway to Bowman Park).

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and extent of the improvements
are set forth in Resolution Nos. 2166, and 2167.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based upon the request and

recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance with Ordinance No. 2864.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The costs of the streets to serve ST-80-1, Geary Street ( Santiam Highway to Bowman

Park) are as follows:

Project

ST-80-1

ection 2:

section 3:

13% &

Int. &Misc.                  Cost 15% E.L.A.

O.        40,910.70 O.

Total

40,910.70

Property and assessment data are listed on the attached sheets.

The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the assessments as

above provided in the docket of the city liens and give notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 4: Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace,

safety, and health of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist; and

this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage by the Council and

approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council: April 8, 1981

Approved by the Mayor: April 8, 1981

ATTEST:

Effective Date:                April 8, 1981

Cf~order



INTERDEPAdtTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

Public Works Department
Engineering Division

SUBJECT:

TO:

VIA:

FROM:

DATE:

Final Assessment for ST-80-1Geary Street, Santiam Highway to Bowman Park

Albany City Council

Bill Barrons, City Manager

Bob Jackson, Public Works Director

March 13, 1981 for the March 25, 1981 City Council meeting

The construction of Geary Street consisted of a 38 foot street width including bike

paths, ~idewalks and storm drainage.

Method of Assessment

The benefitting properties along Geary Street will be assessed on a rate of $10.00
per front foot, with the remainder funds coming from Community Development, Sewer

Separation and Linn County, Oregon.

Summary

Contract Awarded: July 23, 1980

Contractor: Wildish Corvallis, Construction Company

Engineer's Estimate:

Signing Cost

Miscellaneous Cost

Warrant Interest

Total Assessable Cost

1. Assessed to Property Owners

2. 1978 & 1979 Community Development Fund

3. Linn County, Oregon
4. Sewer Separation Fund

TOTAL

Approved Est.

360,926.60

360,926.60

39,926.60

231,000.00

73,000.00

343,926.60

Final Cost

345,205.03
3,674.70

1,913.72
887.75

351,681.20

40,910.70
231,073.00
8,311.00
71,386.50

351,681.20

Earl Spires
Engineering Division Manager

Approved by:

Robert M.          ,

Public Works Director



wF-,0
oo



Z00

Ln
CD

00CD0CDD

CD
O                  '"~               

O

i~,          ~             ~              

CO

CO

i""'-

o

o

o

o             ~

D

oO

oO

I'--.

CD0

O

O

O

CD

C",
J          ~

O

O

O

O

0

0

N

i"-,.         

UD

CO

CO

CO

t---           

F--           

I....-        

I--           

F-            

F-

j

a:
s

4-:,                                   ...-.,

c

n ~>,

o



oo

c~oo

r",r~0mo-

t~       ~,      

r'-

o

o

0

r,,)      

o

o

Z
0

0

D

Z000n0

ooo

o

o

o

o

o



o

o   ,,.-,

o

o

o

o   ~   ~

o

oou~

o0

0O
oo

oo



C:
D

u ,.

1

G ''¢:H

O

0

CF-' 
c.
O ·

0O ,..

vCD

C:)01

u~0o3:

o
CDt'-CO

T

S,.. 

OJC
z::c..

D,--,

r-,c~

0 ~


